A ' 2000 16" Street
a l a Denver, CO 80202
° (303) 405-2100

. www.davita.com
November 26, 2012

Dale Galassie R E C E ﬂ V E [@

Chairman
Hlinois Health Facilities and Services Review Board
525 West Jefferson Street, 2™ Floor NOV 2 7 2012
Springfield, 1llinois 62761

HEALTH FACILITIES &
RE:  Total Renal Care Inc. & Camino Dialysis LLC d/b/a SERVICES REVIEW BOARD

Barrington Creek Dialysis

28160 W. Northwest Highway

Lake Barrington, 1llinois 60010

CON #11-010

Project Completion and Report of Final Realized Cost

Dear Chairman Galassie:

This letter is the Notice of Project Completion and Report of Final Realized Cost for the above-referenced
project in accordance with the revised State Board Rule 1130.770 item b.

Regarding project completion, Barrington Creek Dialysis treated it first patient on May 11, 2012. Medicare
certification was received with an effective date of coverage of October 16, 2012 (please refer to letter in
Attachment 1.)

Regarding final realized costs, please compare the project’s Original and Final Realized Source and Use of
Funds Statements which are attached as Attachment 2. These statements provide detailed itemizations of all
expenditures and sources of funds for this project. Final realized costs of CON #11-010 are $2,390,033. These
costs are the total costs recorded to complete the project. No additional or associated costs or capital expenditures
are related to the project. Please note that these costs are not submitted for reimbursement under Title XVIII or XIX

of the Social Security Act.

As the project constitutes a major construction project, with costs exceeding one million dollars, also refer
to Attachment 3, the final Application and Certification for Payment for the construction contract, form G702 of the
American Institute of Architects.

Please accept this letter as certification and verification of the above-mentioned information.

Sincerely,

Mar¢le Marcus Damisch

Group General Cotinsel

Subscribed and swora to before me in the county ofM, State of Colorado,

thischd Tay of @ 20/

NOWNTHEALK. EBBERS
Notary Public
State of Colorado

My Commission Explres February 13, 2014

(Nofafy’s official signature)

Fer

(Commission éxpiration'date)

Service Excellence e Integrity e Team e Continuous Improvement e Accountability e Fulfillment e Fun




Attachment |

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN bERWCES
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

Midwest Division of Survey and Certification
Chicago Regional Office

233 Noeth Michigan Avenue, Suite 600

Chicago, IL 80601-5519

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SF

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 14-2736 -
%,
v November 6, 2012

{Via Certified Mail)

Graham Lawless, Administrator
Barmington Creek Diglysis
28160 W, Northwest Highway
Lake Barrington, TL 60010

Dear Mr, Lawless:

The Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Setvices has accepted your request. for. the addition of In-cemiter
hemodialysis (FID) services. Your effective date of coverage is October 16, 2012.

Your facility is approved for a total of twelve (12) maintepance stations and to provide the following services:

I » In- Center Hemodialysis
‘. * Home PD (CAPD/CCPD)Training &Support

Please inform the [llinois Department of Public Heslth if you wish to relocate your facility, change the services
which you are currently providing, change the number of approved stations, or undergo & change in ownership.

Thank you for natifying us of the changes to your facility. 1f you have atiy questions, please contact Stephanie
Ysrael in the Chicago Office at (312) 353-2908,

Sineerely,

‘)’ bt {7
Michael Potjeau |
- Principal Program Repressntanive S ‘

Non-Long Termn Care Certification & Enforoemcm Branch |

ce:  lllinois Department of Public Henlth
Illineis Department of Healthcar: and Family Services

National Govermment Services
Renal Network 9/10

1 40 | abed [i11Sl81GZ%U0NBIYIIAT 02 5, 91€0] POW/ATTNXNIN LA00ANO JUSFUOD/53]1 402 % 1oUIsIUI0Z %AeI0dwd | /dlua 177D//7- 313 JaNe 102 % UOHES{INS0Z %8 E01Pa




Attachment 2

Project Costs and Source of Funds

Barrington Creek Dialysis

11/20/2012

CON #11-010
Original CON Permit Final Costs
Use of Funds Clinical Non- Clinical Total Date 11/19/12
Preplanning costs $ 5,500 $ 5,500 $ 5,488
Site Survey and Soil Investigation
Site Preparation
Off Site Work
New Construction Contracts
Modernization Contracts * 3 624,680 $ 624,680 3 660,313
. |Contingencies $ 93,701 $ 93,701
1 Architectural/Engineering Fees $ 48,000 $ 48,000 $ 55,126
Consulting and Other Fees $ 43,500 $ 43,500 . $ 72,921
Movable or Other Equipment (not in
construction contracts) $ 455,751 $ 455,751 $ 350,326
Bond Issuance Expenses (project related)
- |Net Interest Expense During Construction
roject related) 3 8,678
Fair Market Value of Leased Space or
Equipment $ 1,155,000 $ 1,155,000 $ 1,155,000
Other Cost to be Capitalized $ 68,300 $ 68,300 $ 82,181
Acquisition of building or other property
excluding Land)
ESTIMATED TOTAL USE OF FUNDS $ 2,494,432 $ - $ 2,404,432 $ 2,390,033
Source of funds Clinical Non- Clinical Total
Cash and Securities $ 1,339,432 $ 1,339,432 $ 1,235,033
Pledges
Gifts and Beguests
Bond Issuance (project related)
Mortgages
Leases (fair market value) $ 1,155,000 $ 1,155,000 $ 1,155,000
Government Appropriations
Grants
Other Funds and Sources
TOTAL SOURCE OF FUNDS $ 2,494,432 $ 2,494,432 $ 2,390,033

* The fair market (FMV) of leased space is $ 165.00 per gross square fpot(gsf).\",' E
Therefore, the FMV of the 7,000 gsf to be leased is $ 1,155,000. See attachment 7B.




Attachment 3
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT A/A DOCUMENT G702 {Inslructiona on reverse sida)  PAGEQNEOF  CAGES
TQ {OWNER): Total Renal Care. Inc. PRQJECT: Barington Creek Dialysis - Fac #5013 APPLICATION NO: 06 Distribulion 1o:
601 Bawaii Street 28160 West Nartbwest Hwy. Suite 118 _m__ osoﬂmm or
El Segnndo, CA 90245 Parmi 6 PEAIOD TO:  &/31112 ARCHITE
arrington, 11.. 60010 1 GONTRAGTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR)Y: The Dubs Company VIA (ARCHITECT): SwdioGC f Cilfillan Cullihen Nelson Axkitectnre  ARCHITECT'S 0
1699 East Chicago St. 1600 Golf Road, Suite 1000 PROJECY NO: 10023-A a
Elgin, 1\, 60120 Rolling Meadows, I.. 60008

. 15711
CONTRACT FOR: R iinoon Orock Dialysis - Fac #5018 CONTRACT DATE: 1#1571
Application is made for Paymeni, as shown below, In connection with the Gonlracl.

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT  cominuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUN . ... ..__..--.§ mmww“m
Change Orders approved In ADDITIONS DEBUCTIONS 2.tet change by Change Orders .- - 3 mmc..wmw
previous manihs by Owner 3. CONTRACT SUMTO DATE (Line 1+ 2} __ _______.. $ ¥ B
TOTAL 46,260 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE ___.____ 3§ 660.3
Approved this Month e Ano_Mﬂa G an G703}
Number Date Approved 5. AETAINAGE:
13 gﬂmﬁ - $1.193 a. 0% o of Complatad Work § 0
14 6722112 m.mms (Golumn D+ E on G703)
15 /10412 $12.776 b. 9% _ o4 of Stored Material $ 0
’ {Caluman F on G703)-
: Total Retainage (Line 5a + Sb or ) 0
YOTALS 47,747 12,776 Totalin ColumniotG703) _____-_ . . _____.. 6313
Nat change by Changa Orders * 34,571 &. TOTAL SAFNED LESS RETAINNASE | PR C
The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o he best of the Contractor's kncwladge, {Lino 4 loss Line 5 Tatal)
information and balief the Work coverad by this Application for Payment has baen 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 657,048
completad in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have bean PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate} _ __ _ __. $ 2
paid by ihe Cantractor for Wark for which previcus Certificates for Payment were 8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE — o o o oo o e e $ 2,363
issued .mnn_ payments raceivad from the Owner, and that currant payment shawn 9. BALANGE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE . _______._ s 0
herein is now due. N .
{Line 3 lgss Line 6)
CONTRACTOR: State of:  Hllinois
Subscribed and swormn o bafoie megh
Mctary Public:
By: i S Date: 10012 My Commission expires: Augugt’d, 28
4 IR
AMQUNTCERTIFIED __ _ __ __________. T2
. 1
In accordance with the Contract Documaents, based on on-site observattans and the ARCHITECT: ON: rr=Jion Burbe PM,
data comprising the above application, the Architect cerlifiss to the Owmer thal to the ) a=DaVita, ou=TG, email=james.
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and balief the Work has pragressed as By burke@yrgtacom, c=US
indicated, the quality of the Wark is in accordancs with the Contract Documents, and This Gertif - mag,b 305 00 W Yl
i i L cate is not 8. A able only 0 the
the Coniractor i9 entitled 1o payment of tha AMOUNT CERTIFIED. Cantractar named hersin. Issuance, payrent and> of payment are without
) prejudioe 16 any rights of the Gwner or Contractor undes this Contract.
AlA DQCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT * MAY 1583 EDITION , AlA - 1963 ’ G702-1983

THE AMERICAN INSTTUIE OF ARGHITECTS, 1736 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008

t 40 | 9bed.6202%I0002%dAY0Z%ARd0Z%IBUIH/ATTNXIN A0 1U8IL05/85]i J0Z %10 UI81UI0 2 %, ABI6dwWa [/auia [ 73/ 51 Z1620C%19002%dAV0Z%,ABd0Z Y, B Ui




CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA DOCUMENT G703

{Instructions on reverse sida)

PAGEQ OF  PAGES

AlA Document G702, APPLICATIONM AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed Certiticalion is attached.

In tabulations below, amounis are stated 1o the nearast dollar.

APPLICATION NUMBER: (6

APPLICATION DATE: 1012
PERIOD TO: &3L/12

Use Columa | an Contracts where vasiable retainage for line iterns may apply. ARGHITECT'S PRQUECT NC:  10023-A
A B c o I_ E F g H |
o PSGRIFTION oFwork SR OB =2 UATERRLY | concitren |@Yo] opem | e
mﬂwuﬂ _Mhmm.wx_%h_m THIS PERIOD .m..“Mwmn s.zq..m. w%hﬂmo (C - G
DORE) D¢E+R
Classic Heating 54,475 54475 54475 | 100% 0 0
Al Suburban Fleciric 107,575 107,575 107 575 | [00% ¢ 0
AlTech Plumbiag 124,765 124,765 124,765 | 100% 0 0
Daker (comcrete) 3,000 5,000 5,000 | 100% 0 g
Section 8 Hardware 20,450 20450 20,450 | 100% o o
) o5 0 Q
Tuscany Builders {carpentry) 67,858 67858 67,858 | 1005 Q 0
Complkte Fire (sprinkler) 13,295 13,295 13,295 | 100% a 0
0 0% 1] o]
0 % 0 0
o &% o a2
NuMill (steel) 1,500 1,500 1,500 | 100% 0 Q
DeKalb Glazing 18,880 18,880 13,880 | 160% a 0
Besam (auto openers) 6,447 5447 6,447 | 100% 0 )
0 0% Q 0
Capitol Decarating (paint) 9,500 9,500 9,500 | 100% 0 0
Bass Carpet (flooring) 27478 27478 27478 | 100% 0 0
Execulive Inst. (cpoxy floor) 5,950 5,950 5950 | 100% 0 0
0 0% g 0
0 0% 3] Q
0 0% 0 0
0 0% V) 0
0 9% 0 0
0 0% a 0
463,173 463,173 463,173 | 100% a 0
A7AN-iand

AlA DQCUMENT G703 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT - MAY 1583 EDITION . AlA - 1983
THE AMERICAN NSTITUTE OF ARCHITERTR 738 MR WIIRK AVEMITE MW < d

¥ 10 ¢ 9584 6202%000¢%ddY0Z%ARIOZ %l BULI/ATTNXNIN LAOOINO JUSIUGD/SSH0Z %10 UISIII0Z % AiBI0dWB T /dWS [ 57//-31] 2162025910002 %0007 Yhe 02 %l Bl




CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOGUMENT G703

{Instructions on reverse side)

PASE3 OQF  PMGES

ALA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing

Cantractor's aigned Centificalion is attached.

In tabulations helow, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column | on Caniracts where variabl e retainaga far |Ine lterns may apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 06

APPLICATION DATE: 9/10/12
PERIOD TO: 8/31/12
ARCHITECT'S PROJEGT NO:  [0023-A

A ) c D F E F G ] k
ﬁmur- DESCRIPTION OF WORK wn__..._m._w.h._m_.m_u WORK COMPLETED MAT mmﬂbﬂ..m M_O._.br D.ﬂ c ._-m%_rnwnmmr_ AETAINAGE
Fgneranows ] Teeenon | MESLY | councien (7o) TeENg
(0% £ (NQT IN TO DATE
DOR E} (D +E+F) 1
Jose Dragery (blinds) 2,310 2,310 2,310 | 100% 0 0
Imtegior Steel Products {lockers)y 1,250 1250 1,250 | 100% ¢ 0
Wilson Kitchens {casewark) 31,310 31,310 31,310 | 100% 1) (4]
CSI (accessories) 3223 3,223 3,223 { 100% 0 o
FRY & Cormer Guards 9,19} 9,151 9,191 | 100% L] Qa
Unistrus brackels 2,500 2,500 2,500 | 100% O Q
0 0% 0] O
Change order #1, 2,3 31,007 31,007 31,007 | 1009% Q 0
Change order #6, 7, 8 2,993 2,993 2993 | 100% )4 ¢
Change order #5 1,271 1,271 1,271 | 100% 0 0
Change arder #10 7,495 7.495 TSV | i00% g 2
Change order #11 1,659 1,659 1.659 § 100% o 0
Change order #12 1,835 1,835 1,835 | 100% 0 0
Change ordes #13 1,193 1,193 1,193 | 100% 0 0
Change order #14 254 294 254 | 100% 0 0
Change order #15 -12, 776 -12,776 -12,776 | 100% 0 0
Permit - Allowance " 5,000 13,529 -8,529 5000 | 100% o 0
General - Allowance 12,000 12,000 12,600 | 100% 0 0
BAS - Allowance 3,500 3,500 3,500 | 100% 0 Q
Floor Prep. - Allowance 6.500 3,345 3,155 6,500 | 100% 0 0
Roof Patch - Altowance 5,000 2,350 2,650 5,000 | 100% Q 0
Final Clean 2,200 2,200 2,200 | 100% 0 0
Dumpsters & Clcan-op 3,000 3,000 3,000 | 100% 0 0
Geveral Conditions, Overhead & Profit 75,185 74,000 1,185 75,185 | 100% v 0
660313 643,071 17,242 660,313 { 100% 0 0
AUACEUMENT 2700 ACPLICATION AND CERTIFIGATE FOR FAIMENT JHAY MRN8 1583 e snen

10 ¢ 8B8d 6202 %I0002%ddY0Z%ABd0L %I BULI/ATTN XN L 4O0RN0 JUSIU0D/$911 402 %I19UBII0Z %Aeloduwa L/dws /D731 216202%000¢%ddy0z%Aed0z % elid




STATE OF ILLINOIS FINAIL WAIVER OF LIEN Gty 4

COUNTY OF $8
Loan #
T0 WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN;
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Totad Renal Care, Inc,
to furnish Interior build-out
for the premises known as Barrington Creek Dialysis- Fac #5018
of which Total Renal Care, Inc. | is the owner,

deration of TW0 thousand threé bundred sixty five and 00/100

($— ) Dollars, and other good and valuable cansiderations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(cs)
hereby waive and release any and all lion or cigim of, of right 1o, liea, under the statutes of the State of [llinois, relaring to mechanics' fiens, with respect ta
and on said above-described premises, and the improvements therean, and on the material, fixwres, apparatus or machinery fiumished, and on the

moneys, funds or other considerations due of to become dug from the owner, on account of labor services, meterial, fixtures, appuratus or machinery,
heremfore fumished, or which may be fumished at any time bercafler, by the undersigned for the above-describad premises.

THE undersigned, for and in consi
2.985.00

this

Given ander haitd and 368

10 day of September %‘
Signature and Seal:

NDTE: All waivers must be for the fult amount paid. I waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and title of
officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partmership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself

a5 partner.
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
SIATE OF ILLINQIS
COUNTY OF 8
TO WEOM IT MAY CONCERN: . Robin M. Db
THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he js SO, LUG
President of tite The Dubs Company, Inc.
who is the contractor for the Lnterior build-out work on the
building locuted at B Creok Dialysis- Fac #5018
owned by Lotal Renal Care, Inc.
660,313.00 on which be has reseived payment of

That the total emount of the contract including extras is £
5 657,948, prior to this payment, That all waivers arc true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionslly and that

there is no claim cither legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following ars the names of all partics who have furnished material
or labor, or both, for 3aid work and a)) parties aving contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the
construction thereof and the amount duc or 1o become due to each, and that th ftems mentioned include all iabor and material sequirzd to complete said

work uccording to plans and specifications;

CONTRACT AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES WHAT FOR BRICE PAID PAYMENT DJE

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE
That therz are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work

of any kind done or 1o be done vpon or in connection with said work other than ghove stated.

Signed this 10 day of /
' Signuture: /

ROBERT OUBS , |
Se - 6&_}3

Subscribed and sworn to befors me this 10 day of ’
‘,#4, B04H3

¥ J0 1 90ed.6Z02%12002% ddv0Z % ed0 2% IBUIZ/ ATTNYXAN FMOORNO WUSIUGD/SB]I H0Z % I0UIBIU|0Z Y Aieiod Wi | Jaius 107/ 3jij] 216202%1°002%ddv0zY,Red0Z % etig
H (e (] H

a2

T




